

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No:Cr.L.P.No.1126 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

<u>SL.</u> <u>NO.</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE</u> <u>NOTE</u>
01.	22.02.2022	<p><u>DR, J</u></p> <p>Notice to the respondents</p> <p>2. Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) is permitted to take out personal notice to the 1st respondent by Registered post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service into the Registry.</p> <p>3. The allegation against the petitioner is that he supplied defective 410 Clay Bricks Multifunction Machine to the defacto complainant thereby causing financial loss. Based on the complaint dated 07.10.2018, given by the defacto complainant, Crime was registered against the applicant in FIR.No.88/2018 of Thanvanampalle Police Station of Chittoor District for the offences punishable under Sections 420, 417 IPC and subsequently, Charge Sheet was also filed before the IV Additional Judicial First Class Magistrate, Chittoor.</p> <p>4. The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that after purchase of the Machinery, the defacto complainant has made certain complaints with regard to the defects in the Machinery and subsequently, the total amounts were paid back to the defacto complainant.</p> <p>5. Considering the submissions made and on perusal of the record, there shall be stay of all further proceedings in pursuance of C.C.No.862 of</p>	

SL. NO.	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
		<p>2019 on the file of IV Additional Judicial First Class Magistrate, Chittoor.</p> <p>6. Post this matter after four (4) weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ D.RAMESH,J</p> <p>PA.</p>	

SL. NO.	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE</u> <u>NOTE</u>